Line item 1 affected by the change
Line item 2 affected by the change
Line item 3 affected by the change
Line item 4 affected by the change
Line item 5 affected by the change

Line item 2 affected by the change
Line item 3 affected by the change
Line item 4 affected by the change
Line item 5 affected by the change

Accounting estimate change 3: Provide a description of the

Line item 3 affected by the change
Line item 4 affected by the change
Line item 5 affected by the change

Accounting estimate change 2: Provide a description of the

Line item 1 affected by the change

During the year the following changes were made to the estimations employed in the accounting for transactions, assets, liabilities, events and
circumstances

Accounting estimate change 1: Provide a description of the

Line item 1 affected by the change
Line item 2 affected by the change

176

AnnualREPORT

NORTH WEST

OFFICE OF THE PREMIER

2023/24

42 Changes in accounting policies

 Opening Balance

before the change 1

April 2022

Adjustment to

opening balance

 Restated

opening

Balance after

the change 1

April 2022

 Adjustment for

2022/23

 Restated

closing

Balance 31

March  2023

Note R'000 R'000 R'000 R'000 R'000

38   147 188   1 001 148 189   6 509 154 698
39 -   -
40 -   -

-   -

43 Prior period errors

Note

 Amount bef

error

correction

 Prior period

error

 Restated

amount

43,1 Correction of prior period errors R’000 R’000 R’000

-
-
-
-

Net effect -   -   -

6   128 614   4   128 618
-
-
-

Net effect 128 614   4   128 618

14   1 494   -4   1 490
13   9 728   -1 808   7 920
13   546   1 808   2 354
13   -13 939   1 142   -12 797
13   -144   -1 142   -1 286

-
-

Net effect -2 315   -4   -2 319

17   12 926   -5   12 921
38   14 397   -9   14 388

14 734   2 558   17 292
-

25   75 337   1 467   76 804
-
-
-

Net effect 117 394   4 011   121 405

Included in the opening balances for 2022/23 and 2023/24 is a change in accounting policy made in terms of the MCS requirements whereby assets under

finance leases are recorded by the Office at the commencement of the lease term rather than at the end of the lease term. The change in accounting policy is

applied retrospectively

A receivable was incorrectly recognised in the prior year.

Contingent Asset

A receivable was incorrectly recognised in the prior year.

Liabilities: (e.g. Payables current, Voted funds to be surrendered,

Commitments, Provisions, etc.)

Voted funds to be surrendered